Rikards, Bruno
Rimbenieks, Evalds

Rimeiks, Antons

Rimels, Voldemars

Rimels (wife)
Rinks, Eduards

Riss, Janis

Ritums, Alberts F.
Ritums, Erna
Ritums, Andris
Ritums, Astra
Ritums, Janis

Ritums (Rezovskis),
Janis

Rizenbergs, Katrine E.

Robeznieks, Vilis

Rodigg, Oskars
Roga

Roga, Arturs

Roga, Videvuds J.M.

Rokivilis, Janis

Rokivilis, Talivaldis

Rolavs, Janis

Rolis, Jékabs

Mangalu pag. Rintizos

Aizputé

Asares pag.

Asares pag.
Riga
Lestenes pag. MuiZniekos
Lestenes pag. MuiZniekos
Lestenes pag. MuiZniekos
Lestenes pag. Muizniekos
Lestenes pag. Muizniekos

Sérenes pag. Rézés

Liepaja, Graudu iela 3-2
Liepaja, Brupinieku iela 18
Riga, Stabu iela T7-2

Daugavpili
Riga, Brivibas iela 160/162

Durbes pag. Rokos
Durbes pag. Rokos

Rucavas pag. Atvaros

Dunikas pag. Brizgas

1945
1941

1945

1945
1941
1940

1941
1941
19k
1941
1941
190

1941

1945

1945

1941
1941

1941
1941
1948

late 1940's

47 yrs.
64 yrs.
49 yrs.

Sesyres
appr. 45
3 YrE.
37 yrs.

appr. 50
16 yrs.
54 yrs.

appr. 45

Mathematician

Pastor, town
mayor

Farmer

Navy captain

Pres. Baptist
seminary

Farmer

Child

Child

Child
Secret serv.
agent
Housewife

Judge

Navy captain
Army officer
Policeman

Accountant

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Presumed dead
Deported, fate unknown

Killed, 19L4L/L5

Released w/ruined health,
committed suicide

Released eventually
Executed, 1941

Deported, died in Siberia

Deported, died 1942

Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.

Deported to Kotlas in
Komi ASSR, fate unknown

Deported, died beyond the
Polar Circle, 1950's

Killed in Soviet Union,

1945

Died in Karaganda, 1950
Died in Vorkuta, 1950
Killed, 1947

Executed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Died in Moscow region,
1949
Shot in Latvia, late 1940's




