

Rikards, Bruno	Mangaļu pag. Rinūžos	1945	appr. 34	Mathematician	Presumed dead
Rimbenieks, Ēvalds	Aizputē	1941	53 yrs.	Pastor, town mayor	Deported, fate unknown
Rimeiks, Antons			35 yrs.		Killed, 1944/45
Rimels, Voldemārs	Asares pag.	1945	35 yrs.	Farmer	Released w/ruined health, committed suicide
Rimels (wife)	Asares pag.	1945			Released eventually
Rinks, Eduards		1941	36 yrs.	Navy captain	Executed, 1941
Rīss, Jānis	Rīgā	1940	60 yrs.	Pres. Baptist seminary	Deported, died in Siberia
Ritums, Alberts F.	Lestenes pag. Muižniekos	1941	31 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, died 1942
Ritums, Erna	Lestenes pag. Muižniekos	1941			Released after 15 yrs.
Ritums, Andris	Lestenes pag. Muižniekos	1941		Child	Released after 15 yrs.
Ritums, Astra	Lestenes pag. Muižniekos	1941		Child	Released after 15 yrs.
Ritums, Jānis	Lestenes pag. Muižniekos	1941		Child	Released after 15 yrs.
Ritums (Rezovskis), Jānis	Sērenes pag. Rēzēs	1940	47 yrs.	Secret serv. agent	Deported to Kotlas in Komi ASSR, fate unknown
Rīzenbergs, Katrīne E.	Liepājā, Graudu ielā 3-2	1941	64 yrs.	Housewife	Deported, died beyond the Polar Circle, 1950's
Robežnieks, Vilis	Liepājā, Bruņinieku ielā 18	1945	49 yrs.	Judge	Killed in Soviet Union, 1945
Rodiņš, Oskars	Rīgā, Stabu ielā 77-2	1945	52 yrs.	Navy captain	Died in Karaganda, 1950
Roga			appr. 45	Army officer	Died in Vorkuta, 1950
Roga, Artūrs	Daugavpilī	1941	37 yrs.	Policeman	Killed, 1947
Roga, Videvuds J.M.	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 160/162	1941	37 yrs.	Accountant	Executed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Roķivilis, Jānis	Durbes pag. Roķos	1941	appr. 50	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Roķivilis, Tāļivaldis	Durbes pag. Roķos	1941	16 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Rolavs, Jānis	Rucavas pag. Atvaros	1948	54 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Moscow region, 1949
Rolis, Jēkabs	Dunikas pag. Brizgās	late 1940's	appr. 45	Farmer	Shot in Latvia, late 1940's